CABINET FANS
BOX RLQ PLUS
Accessories
BA-400 INT JE 45 SFC
VENTILATION BOX WITH BACKWARD IMPELLER
MANUFACTURING FEATURES
• Ventilation box with 30 mm aluminum profile structure, nylon corners,
galvanized sandwich panels with internal insulation rockwool (25mm thickness)

power
kW
Max.
Airflo
w
m3/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weigh
t
Connect.
diagram
246311106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 315 T4 0,25kW 1400 0,79 0,25 2.220 42 60 1
246351106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 355 T4 0,55kW 1400 1,49 0,55 3.420 47 68 1
246400106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 400 T4 0,75kW 1390 1,63 0,75 4.890 50 84 1
246450106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 450 T4 1,1kW 1400 2,49 1,10 6.960 54 120 1
Three-phase motor  /  6 poles
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
(A) 400V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflo
w
m3/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weigh
t
Connect.
diagram
246500106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 500 T6 0,75kW 920 1,95 0,75 6.300 48 150 1
246560106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 560 T6 0,75kW 920 1,95 0,75 8.680 51 180 1
246630106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 630 T6 1,5kW 940 3,71 1,50 12.360 55 220 1
246710106Q BOX RLQ PLUS 710 T6 2,2kW 960 5,94 2,20 17.700 58 290 1
Notes:
** Total sound pressure level at the point of maximum flow measured in dB(A) in the suction measured in free field at a distance of
6m from the source
2